

JDLink™ Subscription Agreement ("#ISG-10")

Release Date: 2020-02-01

Territory Scope: European Union, non-EU countries in European Economic Area (EEA), Switzerland, Commonwealth of Independent States (CIS) (Excluding Russia)

By completing this form, I am requesting activation of JDLink™ Telematic Services on the identified terminals in the identified JDLink™ Organization. This subscription agreement is concluded between John Deere GmbH & Co. KG, Intelligent Solutions Group, Strassburger Allee 3, 67657 Kaiserslautern, Germany and the Customer. In case the terminal is owned by a John Deere Dealer, the Dealer is the Company referenced below.

<u> </u>		
Company Owned Subscriptions (lea	ave blank for perso	nally owned subscriptions)
Name of the Company		
Company Representative		
Company Representative	First Name	Last Name
Personally Owned Subscriptions (le	eave blank for comp	pany owned subscriptions)
Customer		
	First Name	Last Name
Company or Customer address (street):		
ZIP Code and City:		
State:		
Country:		
JDLink™ Organization ID / Name:		
MyJohnDeere™ username to be notified (Note: User must have level 2 organization	n riahts)	

I. Subscription selection and JDLink™ Terminal details. All Terms are for 2 years:

Place a mark in the appropriate column to indicate the service level. Choose only one service level per terminal. Please note that JDLink™ Connect includes all JDLink™ Access + RDA features. Please cross through any extra rows below and record the total number of Terminals below your signature line.

JDLink™ Terminal Serial Number (e.g. PCMA4GG000000)	JDLink™ Access + RDA (Europe)	JDLink™ Connect (Europe)	JDLink™ Ultimate (Europe) (Construction and Forestry only)
	0	0	0
	0	0	0
	0	0	0
	0	0	0
	0	0	0
	0	0	0
	0	0	0
	0	0	0
	0	0	0
	0	0	0



II. Acknowledgements:

Based on my position in the Company, or as the Customer, I have the authority to commit to these terms. I have read the JDLink™ Subscription Terms & Conditions ("#ISG-4") and the JDLink™ Privacy Notice ("#ISG-5") and hereby accept these with my signature. Further I have read the accompanying product and country-specific documents listed below. All documents are available for download and print out at https://deere.com/agreements:

- MyJohnDeere™ Terms & Conditions ("#ISG-1")
- MyJohnDeere™ Privacy Notice ("#ISG-2")
- MyJohnDeere™ Privacy Notice Annex A (Feature Description) ("#ISG-3")

I agree that my servicing John Deere Dealer will be notified by John Deere about the successful activation of my terminal, in order to support machine delivery.

Signature of the Customer	Name in written letters	Date	
Position in Company (e.g. general manager)	Total Number of T	erminals	
THIS AREA IS FOR ADMINISTRA	TIVE USE ONLY – TO BE COMPLETED	BY DEALER	
Dealership name: Dealership city:			
Email address of the Dealer to be notified:			